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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 
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A002259734 SHREYA  MONDAL Female No  1 1 UR  10  468.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002024493 ANTARIK  HALDAR Male No  2  1 2 EWS  2  461.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001953943 PRAGYA  RAJ Female No  3 3 UR  8  457.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608641 ISHITA  SARKAR Female No  4  1 4 SC  18  454.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001045018 SAANVI  SHARMA Female No  5 5 UR  10  450.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412723 ARCHISMAN  LAHIRI Male No  6 6 UR  13  446.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000213864 PABITRA  PARUI Male No  7 7 UR  5  445.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115309 SOUMILI  BANERJEE Female No  8 8 UR  6  445.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001893958 PRANAW  GURUNG Male No  9 9 UR  3  444.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702719 ANWESHA  BANERJEE Female No  10 10 UR  15  442.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406331 PRATIK  PAUL Male No  11 11 UR  8  439.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001252731 DEVDEEP  GHOSH Male No  12 12 UR  17  438.00  83.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000195278 PRIYANKAR  NATH Male No  13 13 UR  8  434.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000163046 MEGHA  BANIK Female No  14 14 UR  14  433.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001926808 TRISHA  MAJUMDER Female No  15 15 UR  14  430.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002076414 SAKSHI  SINGH Female No  16 16 UR  7  430.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001515772 SOURADIP  SAMANTA Male No  17 17 UR  6  425.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000671413 ANUSHKA  

BHATTACHARYA

Female No  18 18 UR  16  425.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000227402 ANJALI KUMARI DAS Female No  19  2 19 SC  4  424.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000869987 RASHIKA  JAISWAL Female No  20 20 UR  6  422.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001284543 BIKRAM  LET Male No  21 21 UR  16  421.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875645 SAYAN  SARAKAR Male No  22 22 UR  15  418.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002104723 TIRTHANKAR  SAHA Male No  23  3 23 SC  7  416.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449730 KRITIKA  DEY Female No  24 24 UR  3  415.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001122397 AYUSH  GUPTA Male No  25 25 UR  13  415.00  80.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001000632 PRAVIN KUMAR KISKU Male No  26  1 26 ST  10  414.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093425 SURAJ  AGARWAL Male No  27 27 UR  14  414.00  79.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001154226 BIDISHA  GOSWAMI Female No  28 28 UR  4  413.00  84.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048582 SOUMOJIT  CHANDA Male No  29 29 UR  9  413.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000015110 SWEETY  PAL Female No  30  1 30 OBC-B  12  411.00  73.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000041795 ASHMIT  DEY Male No  31 31 UR  13  410.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001249676 RAHUL KUMAR SHAW Male No  32 32 UR  15  410.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000715568 SAUVICK  DAS Male No  33  4 33 SC  5  410.00  71.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000076907 SIMRAN  RAY Female No  34 34 UR  11  409.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001122631 RUPANGKAR  DEY Male No  35 35 UR  24  407.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001342252 ANIYA  DHAR Female No  36 36 UR  7  406.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048657 AKCHAT  SHARMA Male No  37 37 UR  7  406.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000348070 SHRIYA  GHOSH Female No  38 38 UR  1  404.00  83.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002403223 SAYAN  CHOWDHURY Male No  39 39 UR  16  402.00  65.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001887490 AYUSH  JAISWAL Male No  40 40 UR  10  401.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001879054 ARIO  ADHIKARI Male No  41 41 UR  16  400.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000173231 SINCHITA  CHATTERJEE Female No  42 42 UR  12  400.00  87.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002419355 SURANJANA  NASKAR Female No  43  5 43 SC  6  399.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520662 ESITA  NANDY Female No  44 44 UR  1  399.00  75.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002254473 MADHUSHREE  MONDAL Female No  45 45 UR  16  398.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001153769 AVINASH  THAKUR Male No  46 46 UR  22  397.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000641512 SNEHA  JANA Female No  47 47 UR  3  397.00  70.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000823384 SUBHOJIT  SAHA Male No  48 48 UR  5  394.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000125244 RUPAM  BHATTACHARJEE Male No  49 49 UR  9  393.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002003475 ANSHIKA  SINHA Female No  50 50 UR  2  393.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000027621 DEEPTA  DUTTA Male No  51 51 UR  23  393.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001892105 SAYAN  MALLICK Male No  52 52 UR  4  392.00  68.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000156722 AVIK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  53 53 UR  6  391.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001234062 JEWEL  MONDAL Male No  54 54 UR  6  390.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001108630 RIYA  PRASAD Female No  55 55 UR  4  388.00  74.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bhairab Ganguly College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:07.01

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.COM (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Advertising Sales Promotion And Sales Management

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000317929 JISHNU  NANDI Male No  56 56 UR  7  386.00  81.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002079992 SHREEJIT  ROY Male No  57 57 UR  7  385.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000660103 AGNIBHO  SARKAR Male No  58 58 UR  22  383.00  61.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000010641 ADRIJA  ADITYA Female No  59 59 UR  9  382.00  84.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000289869 JUSI  SARKAR Female No  60  6 60 SC  15  382.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002431807 MRIGANKO  SEN Male No  61 61 UR  8  381.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001317628 ANIT  NATH Male No  62  2 62 OBC-B  8  380.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002222244 SHRISHTI  GUPTA Female No  63 63 UR  13  379.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000262173 DHRUBAJYOTI  BAURI Male No  64  7 64 SC  16  379.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000850885 DIYA  GHOSH Female No  65  3 65 OBC-B  22  379.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000029027 DEBOJYOTI  KUNDU Male No  66 66 UR  14  379.00  68.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002356550 PRONOY  SAHA Male No  67 67 UR  2  375.00  63.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002110932 NIRALA  CHOWDHRY Male No  68 68 UR  20  372.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002023616 DIPAN  ROY Male No  69  8 69 SC  14  370.00  72.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002043527 PRITAM  SADHUKHAN Male No  70 70 UR  3  369.00  70.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000503715 RAHUL  ROY Male No  71 71 UR  20  367.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000015335 ROHAN  BOSE Male No  72 72 UR  8  364.00  69.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426533 JAYANTA  MUKHERJEE Male No  73 73 UR  18  364.00  65.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000120377 MD  RIZWAN Male No  74 74 UR  3  362.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002114207 ZAINAB  SHAMSHER Female No  75 75 UR  2  362.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219582 AKASH  DUTTA Male No  76  4 76 OBC-B  4  362.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002072438 SHAMIK  DAS Male No  77 77 UR  8  361.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001207545 MALISH BAHADUR THAPA 

MAGAR

Male No  78 78 UR  3  361.00  69.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002416607 TANISHA  BISWAS Female No  79 79 UR  14  360.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001657049 SUDHANSU  DEY Male No  80 80 UR  14  359.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001444586 RITTIKA  MITRA Female No  81  9 81 SC  19  359.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000242270 KOUSTAB  MUKHERJEE Male No  82 82 UR  11  357.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000904029 DEBAMALYA  DAS Male No  83  10 83 SC  7  357.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000058478 KIRAN  MAJUMDER Male No  84 84 UR  7  356.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000262650 SWARNABHA  DAS Male No  85  11 85 SC  22  356.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000900277 SUMIT  SANTRA Male No  86 86 UR  18  356.00  62.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426027 SUMANA  MONDAL Female No  87 87 UR  7  356.00  60.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000176387 ALISA  NASRIN Female No  88  1 88 OBC-A  3  356.00  57.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001231347 SOHAM  SHARMA Male No  89 89 UR  3  353.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000729482 ARPAN  BANIK Male No  90 90 UR  7  353.00  61.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000170626 DIWAKAR  SINHA Male No  91 91 UR  14  352.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002047009 JAHIRUL  SEIKH Male No  92 92 UR  15  352.00  67.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001750390 SOHAM  GHOSH Male No  93  5 93 OBC-B  4  351.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000276547 PIYUSH  SAHA Male No  94  12 94 SC  5  351.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000457495 ANAGH  MUKHERJEE Male No  95 95 UR  6  350.00  76.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000416545 HRISHITA  DAS Female No  96  6 96 OBC-B  11  350.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000691354 SANGLAP  MUKHERJEE Male No  97 97 UR  21  349.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002213185 NITISH KUMAR SHAW Male No  98 98 UR  2  349.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001654661 AARMAN ALI MONDAL Male No  99 99 UR  5  348.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000359301 SNEHA  SHAW Female No  100 100 UR  4  347.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001485233 SANJANA  CHOUDHURY Female No  101 101 UR  9  345.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307427 KAMOLIKA  DAS Female No  102 102 UR  6  345.00  68.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002394132 SNEHA  SAHA Female No  103 103 UR  17  341.00  51.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000186411 ARNAB  BISWAS Male No  104 104 UR  10  340.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354839 DEEP  MONDAL Male No  105  13 105 SC  2  340.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000210215 DEBANGAN  SAHA Male No  106 106 UR  4  339.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000539630 SUGATO  MANTRI Male No  107 107 UR  14  337.00  60.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001047049 RAIM  PAL Male No  108 108 UR  6  336.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000729465 DHRITIMAN  SAHOO Male No  109 109 UR  7  335.00  62.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002399888 NANDINI  DAS Female No  110 110 UR  1  334.00  57.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001988344 SHAHID  ALI Male No  111 111 UR  3  333.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000425288 TASNIM  HAIDER Female No  112 112 UR  6  333.00  57.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001028006 SOUNAK  HALDER Male No  113 113 UR  15  332.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000369459 ANIKET  PRASAD Male No  114  14 114 SC  6  332.00  58.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001385975 RAJDEEP  DHAR Male No  115 115 UR  7  331.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001018603 SOUMYAJIT  SUR Male No  116 116 UR  6  331.00  60.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000360609 BIKI  HAZRA Male No  117 117 UR  9  329.00  65.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000151000 MD TOUSHIF ALI Male No  118 118 UR  14  326.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001982140 ASHMITA  DEY Female No  119 119 UR  15  326.00  65.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140455 RAHUL  BISWAS Male No  120 120 UR  8  326.00  55.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001211321 SAYAN  GHOSH Male No  121 121 UR  3  325.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000056169 SAYANTAN  DAS Male No  122 122 UR  16  324.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001026382 HITABRATA  PAL Male No  123 123 UR  6  323.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001967434 AISHI  BHATTACHARYA Female No  124 124 UR  23  322.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002143526 AYAN  MONDAL Male No  125 125 UR  5  321.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001787772 MOHIT KUMAR SHARMA Male No  126  15 126 SC  3  320.00  62.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002335039 MUJAHIDUL  ISLAM Male No  127 127 UR  20  318.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000245585 NUR  SHANA Female No  128 128 UR  11  317.00  54.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000475862 SATHI  KUNDU Female No  129 129 UR  6  317.00  47.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420281 ANKUSH  GUPTA Male No  130 130 UR  7  315.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002174182 MEHELI  SARKAR Female No  131  16 131 SC  3  313.00  66.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165146 BARBEE  PODDER Female No  132 132 UR  2  312.00  66.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000168516 SUDIP  DAS Male No  133 133 UR  3  311.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000696907 SHEIKH REHAN 

MOHAMMAD

Male No  134 134 UR  3  310.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001986192 AYUSH  SAHA Male No  135 135 UR  16  307.00  60.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002403318 ROSAN KR PROSAD Male No  136 136 UR  11  306.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000193679 ANKIT KUMAR SINGH Male No  137 137 UR  10  306.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000815349 FIROJ  KHAN Male No  138 138 UR  8  302.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000449352 DEB  DAS Male No  139  17 139 SC  3  299.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000365971 MAINAK  KALI Male No  140 140 UR  19  297.00  53.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414601 HARSH  RAY Male No  141 141 UR  10  296.00  60.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436759 AMAY KUMAR PAUL Male No  142 142 UR  2  295.00  53.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000878125 SAJIB  HALDER Male No  143  18 143 SC  1  293.00  52.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000277705 DEEPA  RUIDAS Female No  144  19 144 SC  4  291.00  44.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001361930 SWARONIKA  MANNA Female No  145 145 UR  24  290.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000420911 DEBAJYOTI  HALDAR Male No  146  20 146 SC  10  289.00  69.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618422 RUPAM DEY SARKAR Male No  147 147 UR  10  286.00  58.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321166 SHUBHOJEET  CHOUDHARY Male No  148 148 UR  6  285.00  54.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000371633 JAGPREET  SINGH Male No  149 149 UR  4  283.00  42.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001674970 PARESH  DAS Male No  150  21 150 SC  13  282.00  48.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001511753 PRASHANT  DUBEY Male No  151 151 UR  3  281.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000187396 ABHIJIT  GHOSH Male No  152 152 UR  3  280.00  62.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000177452 RUPREKHA  CHATTERJEE Female No  153 153 UR  10  278.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000052744 AYAN  DASGUPTA Male No  154 154 UR  6  278.00  62.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000863369 PRATYUSH  HALDER Male No  155 155 UR  1  277.00  54.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000335077 SOUMEN  GUCHHAIT Male No  156 156 UR  1  270.00  69.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002187625 RAYAN  BISWAS Male No  157 157 UR  15  270.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002312124 JANI  DHALI Male No  158  22 158 SC  8  269.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001864132 KAIF  SARDAR Male No  159  2 159 OBC-A  1  269.00  48.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000001508 ANIKET  SAHA Male No  160 160 UR  2  267.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001122239 MD NOORUL HASAN Male No  161 161 UR  1  267.00  52.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002226474 LABANYAMAY  DAS Male No  162 162 UR  2  265.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000459166 SWARNADEEP  NATH Male No  163 163 UR  4  264.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000322215 SAIKAT  SINGHA Male No  164 164 UR  11  264.00  51.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116261 RAJDEEP  BARUI Male No  165  23 165 SC  10  263.00  55.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000934569 RITTIKA  SHAW Female No  166 166 UR  5  262.00  44.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000067108 BIPROTIP  DEY Male No  167 167 UR  18  255.00  54.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002144631 BISAL  MONDAL Male No  168 168 UR  6  253.00  44.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383396 SUVAJIT  DAS Male No  169 169 UR  25  248.00  44.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686534 KOUSTAV  DAS 

PRAMANICK

Male No  170  24 170 SC  15  237.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000225113 RAJDIP  BISWAS Male No  171  25 171 SC  2  222.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000176387 ALISA  NASRIN Female No  88  1 1 OBC-A  3  356.00  57.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001864132 KAIF  SARDAR Male No  159  2 2 OBC-A  1  269.00  48.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000015110 SWEETY  PAL Female No  30  1 1 OBC-B  12  411.00  73.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001317628 ANIT  NATH Male No  62  2 2 OBC-B  8  380.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000850885 DIYA  GHOSH Female No  65  3 3 OBC-B  22  379.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000219582 AKASH  DUTTA Male No  76  4 4 OBC-B  4  362.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001750390 SOHAM  GHOSH Male No  93  5 5 OBC-B  4  351.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000416545 HRISHITA  DAS Female No  96  6 6 OBC-B  11  350.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001608641 ISHITA  SARKAR Female No  4  1 1 SC  18  454.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000227402 ANJALI KUMARI DAS Female No  19  2 2 SC  4  424.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002104723 TIRTHANKAR  SAHA Male No  23  3 3 SC  7  416.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000715568 SAUVICK  DAS Male No  33  4 4 SC  5  410.00  71.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002419355 SURANJANA  NASKAR Female No  43  5 5 SC  6  399.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000289869 JUSI  SARKAR Female No  60  6 6 SC  15  382.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000262173 DHRUBAJYOTI  BAURI Male No  64  7 7 SC  16  379.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002023616 DIPAN  ROY Male No  69  8 8 SC  14  370.00  72.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001444586 RITTIKA  MITRA Female No  81  9 9 SC  19  359.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000904029 DEBAMALYA  DAS Male No  83  10 10 SC  7  357.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000262650 SWARNABHA  DAS Male No  85  11 11 SC  22  356.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000276547 PIYUSH  SAHA Male No  94  12 12 SC  5  351.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354839 DEEP  MONDAL Male No  105  13 13 SC  2  340.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000369459 ANIKET  PRASAD Male No  114  14 14 SC  6  332.00  58.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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A001787772 MOHIT KUMAR SHARMA Male No  126  15 15 SC  3  320.00  62.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002174182 MEHELI  SARKAR Female No  131  16 16 SC  3  313.00  66.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000449352 DEB  DAS Male No  139  17 17 SC  3  299.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000878125 SAJIB  HALDER Male No  143  18 18 SC  1  293.00  52.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000277705 DEEPA  RUIDAS Female No  144  19 19 SC  4  291.00  44.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000420911 DEBAJYOTI  HALDAR Male No  146  20 20 SC  10  289.00  69.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001674970 PARESH  DAS Male No  150  21 21 SC  13  282.00  48.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002312124 JANI  DHALI Male No  158  22 22 SC  8  269.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116261 RAJDEEP  BARUI Male No  165  23 23 SC  10  263.00  55.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686534 KOUSTAV  DAS 

PRAMANICK

Male No  170  24 24 SC  15  237.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000225113 RAJDIP  BISWAS Male No  171  25 25 SC  2  222.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: ST
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001000632 PRAVIN KUMAR KISKU Male No  26  1 1 ST  10  414.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002024493 ANTARIK  HALDAR Male No  2  1 1 EWS  2  461.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


